

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2008

SHIVADATT EDUCATION TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVADH MAHESH PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19002 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to confirm the service upon unserved respondents before 1-5-2009.

Dasti notice is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel for State.

List the matters on 1-5-2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar