

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1105/2008

SHIVADATT EDUCATION TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAM AVADH MAHESH PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19002 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
                                  Dr.      Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
                                  Ms.      Ritu Puri, Adv.  
                                  Mr.      D. Bary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents, who have not filed counter, are  
permitted to file counter in six weeks and rejoinder, if  
any, to be filed in four weeks thereafter without further  
extension of time. List thereafter for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master