

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3&4/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18680/2008

SHIVADATT EDUCATION TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVADH MAHESH PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further directions and office report)
WITH
I.A.NO.3 & 4 IN SLP(C) NO.19002/2008
(For further directions and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Direction for payment of back wages is stayed.
Prayer for interim stay of the directions of
reinstatement is rejected.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master