

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in WP No.1105/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVADATT EDUCATION TRUST &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVADH MAHESH PAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19002 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 27/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ishaan Madaan, Adv.  
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThis matter has been pending consideration before  
this Court for last four years. Today, this Court got an  
impression that nobody is interested to argue these  
matters.The matters are adjourned for 12th March, 2012  
peremptorily.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master