

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19002/2008
and Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 18680 of 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in WP No.1104/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVDATT EDUCATION TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMLOCHAN RAJBALI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 05/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th April, 2013 (non miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master