

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18680/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2008  
in WP No. 1105/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHIVADATT EDUCATION TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVADH MAHESH PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19002/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

At the request of learned counsel for the

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.01.07

Petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

16:06:52 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER